pacific winches itd

HULL 1-08

" VERSATILE PACEFIC

vancouver canada SLEVING HIRGH NavATDS 1100 SHEET 1 OF ¢
1TeM DRG No TITLE [NoREQ]  MATERIAL / DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER L REMARKS
oﬂu%mw%.owww "1 Lo wini asspmLy m

1 | 000-400-304 GEARBOX 1

2 | 000-201-633 DRLM_SHAFT 1 )

3 | 000-201-619 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 !

4 | 000-201-618 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 ¥

5 | 000-201-592 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1

6 | 000-201-659 INPUT PINICN (207) 1

7 | 000-201-609 MAIN GEAR {89T) 1 m

8 B?Nm-&oo PINION (28T) 1 ___

9 | o000-201-611 INTERMEDIATE GEAR {717} 1

10 | 000-201-604 PINION {18T) 1

11 1 000-201-601 INTERMEDIATE GEAR e1m | 1 .

12 | 000-201-603 PINION (221) 1 m

13 | 000-201-608 INTERMEDEATE GEAR (67T) 1 _ﬁ

14 | 000-201-593 KEY 2 _..

15 | 000-201-594 KEY 1 :

1% | 000-201595 KEY i m

17 | 000-201-556 KEY 1

18 | 000-201- 597 KEY 1 k

19 | 000-201- 592 KEY 1

20 { 000-201- 599 KEY 1

21 | ooo2m-c76 | vey i i)

22 | 000-201- 617 SPACER 1

23 | 000-201-616 SPACER 1 !

24 | 000-201-614 SPACER 1 m
5 | 000-201-615 SPACER 1 lell

PARTS LIST

NUMBER




Umom_"_o S::O—Jmm __”Q ) VERSATILE PACIFIC
vancouver canada . SLEMING WG NAVAIDS 1100 SHEET 2 OF &
1TEM DRG No TITLE INGREQ] MATERIAL/ DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER REMARKS
251 QD0-201-613 SPACER 1
27 000-201-612 SPACER 1
28 000-201-622 SPACER 1
29 | 000-201-620 SPACER 1 —_—
30 | 000-201-605 SPACER 1
k) 000-201-591 SPACER 1
32 000-201-621 SPACER 1
33
k'3 000-400-300 BRAKE MOUNTING PLATES (37) 1
35 000-400-307 MOTOR ADAPTOR PLATES (250) 1
a6 000-201-626 BEARING COVER 1
37 000-201-625 BEARING OOVER 1
k] 000-201-627 BEARING COVER 2
319 000-201-629 BEARING OOVER 2
40 000-201-628 BEARING COVER 2
41 000-201-631 WINDOW FRAME 2
| 42 | o00-201-632 GASKET 2
43 000-201-630 WINDOW 2
o4 000-400-310 MOTOR TRANSITION PLATE 1
45
46 000-400-339 BASE FRaME (OFFSET) 1
47 .
48 000-201-677 ROPE CLAMP 2
49 000-201- 682 ROPE CLAMP SLEEVE  (20mm) 2
S0 000-400- 340 OUTBOARD FRAME 1
51 | 000-201-653 BEARING OOVER 1 -
PARTS LIST

NUMBER




]
pacific winches ltd HULL 1-08 VERSATILE PACIFIC
vancouver canada SLEWING WHIGH NAVALDS 1100 SHEET 3 OF &
._.qmi DRG No TITLE _Zoxmo. MATERIAL / DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER REMARKS
52 | 000-201-635 BEARING COVER 1
53
54 | 000-201-655 FIXED DRIM 1
55 | 000-201-661 ADJUSTABLE DRUM 1
56 | 000-201-637 DRLM BUSHING 2
57 | 000-201-640 KEY &
58 p
59
8 L1
;
61
62
63 | 000-400-312 ROPE GUARD (INNER) 2
64 | 000-400-311 ROPE GIARD (OUTER) i
65 OIL SEAL (455480} 1
66 OIL SEAL {456011} 1
67 OIL SEAL (416156) 1
68 OIL SEAL (415683) 1
69
70 | 000-201-770 | RISER BLOCK (GEARBOX) 8
7t | 000-201-76% RISER BLOCK (OUTBOARD FRAME) 2
72 BEARING (160SD30) 2 2 :
73 BEARING (1005D22) 2
74 BEARING (6316) 3
75 BEARING {1505D30) i
76 BEARING {6313 2
77 BEARING (6024) 1
PARTS LIST
NUMBER




pacific winches Itd T [l VERSATILE PACIFIC
vancouver canada SLEWING WINCH NAVAIDS 1100 SHEET 4 OF 4
fTem DRG No TITLE NoR MATERIAL / DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER REMARKS
78
79 JUNCTION BOX
" :
81 BRAKE {37) 1
82 MOTOR - 250 1
83 | LEVEL/TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1
84 HEATER 1 .1
85
86
87 5/16 NC X 1 1G HHCS 28
88 5/16 LOCKWASHER . 28
89 L NCX1LG PHSHCS 20
90 Y NCx k6 mis 3
91 % LOCKWASHER 3%
92 SIBNC X 1 314 1C HHCS 18
93 5|8 NC X 6 LG HHCS 2
9 518 LOCKWASHER 20
95 3]4 NC X 2% LG SHCS 7
9% 3/4 NC X 25 LG FHSHCS ?
97 .
98
99 1M X4 LG WS 10
100 1LNCX7LC HHCS 6
101 1 LOCKWASHER 16
102 5/8 NC ¥ 2% LG STUD 8
103 5/8 NC HEX mUT 8
104 5/8 NC x 2 LG FHSHCS 12 _ﬂ_@ﬂ:uw__nmu




pacific winches Itd

WHIP HOIST WINCH

HULL 1-08
NAVAIDS 1100

VERSATILE PACIFIC

vancouver canada _‘ SHEET 1 OF &
ITEM DRG No TITLE _Zoamo. MATERIAL ; DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER 1 REMARKS
200-400-78¢ | WIP HOIST VINH ASSBALY LT _,
1| ovo-400-304 GEARBOX 1 _
2| 000-201-656 DRLM SHAFT 1 | ]
3 | 000-201-619 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 o !
4 | coo-201-618 INTERVEDIATE SHAFT 1 _
5 | d0o-201-592 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1 5
6 | ooo-201-676 INPUT PINION (29T L
7 | o000-201-609 MAIN GEAR (89T) 1
8 | oo0-201-600 PINION 1281) 1
9 | 000-701-611 INTERMEDIATE GEAR (71T} 1
10 | 000-201-604 PINION (18T) 1
11 | ooo-201-601 INTEREDIATE GEAR  (61T) 1
12 | 000-201-603 PINION {221 1
13 | 000-201-606 INTERMEDIATE GEAR  (59T) 1
14 1 000-201-593 KEY : 2
15 | 000-201-5% KEY 1
16 | 000-201-595 KEY 1
17 | 000-201-59 KEY 1
18 | 000-201-597 KEY 1
19 | 000-201-598 KEY 1
20| 000-201-599 KEY 1
21 | 000-201- 673 KEY 1
22 | o00-201-617 SPACER 1
21 | 000-201-616 SPACER 1
24 | 000-201-614 SPACER 1
25 | 000-201-515 SPACER 1 SARTELIST

. ‘zc-sumn




" pacific winches Itd : T _ VERSATILE PACIFIC
vancouver canada FHIP HOLST WINcH NAVALDS 1100 |- § SHEET » OF 4

-_i DRG No TITLE NoR MATERIAL / DESCRIPTION . ) SUPPLIER | REMARKS
26 | 000-201-613 SPACER 1

27| o0o-201-612 SPACER 1
| 28 | 000-2201-622 SPACER 1

29| 000-201-620° SPACER 1

30 | ovo-201-605 SPACER 1

3t | o00-201-591 SPACFR 1
| 32 | 000-201-621 SPACER 1

13

3 | 000-400- 305 | BRAKE MOUNTING PLATE (37) 1

35 | ooo-400-307 MOTOR ADAPTOR PLATE (250) 1

36 | 000-201-626 BEARING COVER 1

37 | ooo-201-625 BEARTNG COVER 1

38 | 000-201-627 BEARING COVER 2

39| 000-201-629° BEARING COVER 2

40 _| 000-701-628 BEARING CIVER 2

41 | 000-201-631 WINDOW FRAME 2

42| ooo-201-632 GASKET 2

43 | ooo-201-630. WINDOW 2

4 | 000-00-310 MOTOR TRANSITION FLATE 1

45

46 | 000-400-314 BASE FRAME 1

47

48

49

50 | 000-400-298 OUTBOARD FRAME 1

s1 | 0o0-201-653 BEARING COVER 1




AULL 1-08

VERSATILE PACIFIC

pacific winches ltd it 108
vancouver canada WHIP HOLST WINCH " | SHEET 3 OF 4
ITEM DRG No TITLE INoREQ|  MATERIAL 7 DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER REMARKS
52| 000-201-635 BEARING COVER 1
53
54| 000-201-677 ROPE CLAMP 1
55 | 000-201-683 " | ROPE CLAMP SLEEVE (2Zmm)_ 1
56 | 000-201-649 DRLM . 1
57| 000-201-540 KEY 4
58
59
60
61
62
" ]63 ] o00-400-313 ROPE GUARD (INNER) 2
64 | 000-400-311 ROPE GUARD {QUTTER) 2
65 OIL SEAL (455480) 1
66 OIL SEAL (456011) 1
67 OIL SEAL (416156) 1
68 OIL SEAL (415683) 1
" e
70
n
72 BEARING (160SD30} 2
pA] BEARING (100SD22) 2
L BEARING (6316) 3
LE] BEARING (1505D30) 1
76 BEARING (6316) 2
77 BEARING (6024) 1




pacific winches Itd : S VERSATILE PACIFIC
vancouver canada WWIP HOIST WIGH NAVAIDS 1100 SHEET ;, OF ;4
—._.mi DRG No TITLE NoREQ] MATERIAL/ DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER REMARKS
78 )
79 JUNCTION BOX
80 GO SWITCH
81 BRAKE (37) 1
82 MOTOR - 250 ‘1 '
83 LEVEL/TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1
B HEATER 1
85 | 000-201-790 | FINGER 4
8 | 000-201-787 | BRACKET 1
87 5/16 NC X 1 IG  HHCS 28
88 5/16 LOCKMASHER 28
B9 5NCX 1" LG FHSHCS 20
90 % NC X 1% 1G HKS 3
91 & LOGKHASHER 36
92 518 NC X 1.3/4 1IG HKS 18
93 5/8 NC X 6 LG HHCS 2
% 5/8 LOOGISHER 20
95 8/4 NC X 241G SHCS 7
9% 3/4 NC X 2% 16 FHSHCS 7
97
98
99 1NC X410 HHCS T 10
100 LNCX 711G HACS 6
10 1 LDOGASHER 16
102 5/8 NC X 2% LG STWD 8
103 5/8 NC HEX NUT 8




pacific winches Itd . - VERSATILE PACIFIC
" vancouver canada AUXILIARY HOIST WINCH NAVAIDS 1100 . | SHEET 1 OF &
_1ITem pRG No TITLE NoREQ| MATERIAL / DESCRIPTION . SUPPLIER REMARKS
e AUXILIARY HOIST WINCH ASSEMBLY 000-201-792
1 000-400-304 GEARBOX 1 .
2 000-201-656 DRIM SHAFT 1
3 000-201-619 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
4 000-201-618 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
5 000-201-592 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
6 000-201- 687 INPUT PINION (297) 1 —
| 7 | 000201610 | mamn cear (95T) 1 {
8 000-201-602 PINION (221 1
8 000-201-611 INTERMEDIATE GEAR _ (71T) 1
10 | 000-201-504 PINION (18T) 1 -u
11 | 000-201-689 INTERMEDIATE GEAR (58T} . 1
12 | 000-201-688 PINION {25T) 1
13 000-201-606 INTERMEDIATE GFAR (59T) 1
1% | 000-201-593 KEY 2
15 | 000-201-5% KEY 1
16 | 000-201-595 KEY 1
17 | 000-201-5% KEY D
18 | ©000-201-597 KEY 1
19 | 000-201-598 KEY 1
20 | 000-201-599 KEY 1
2| 000-201-674 KEY 1
2 | 000-201-617 SPACER 1
23 | 000-201-616 SPACER 1
2% | ooo-201-614 SPACER 1
25 | 000-201-615 SPACER 1
PARTS LIST
NUMBER




. pacific winches Itd AXILIARY OIST Wit HULL 108 | VERSATLLE PACIFIC
vancouver canada | { SHEET 2 OF 4
ITEM DRG No TITLE _ZOn MATERIAL / DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER REMARKS
26 | 000-201-613 SPACER 1 | .
27 | 000-201-612 SPACER 1 |
28 | 000-201-622 SPACER 1 _
2% | 000-201-620 SPACER 1 _ :
30 | ooo-201-605 SPACER 1 _
31 | 000-201-591 SPACER 1 |
32 | ooo-201-621 SPACER 1 _
33
34 | 000-400- 329 BRAKE MOUNTING PLATE (471 1
35 | 000-400-307 MOTOR ADAPTOR PLATE (250} 1
36 | 000-201-626 BEARING COVER 1
37 | 000-201-625 BEARING COVER 1
3B | 000-.01-627 BEARING OOVER 2
39 | ooo-201-629 BEARING OOVER 2
40 | 000--01-628 BEARING QWER 2
41 | 000-201-631 WINDOW FRAME 2
42 | 000-201-632 GASKET 2
43 | 000-201-630 WINDOW 2
4 | 000-400-310 MOTOR TRANSITION PLATE 1
45 .
46 | 000-400-317 BASE FRAME 1
47
48
49
50 | ooo-400-298 OUTBOARD FRAME 1
51 | ooo-201-653 BFARING OOVER 1
PARTS LIST

NUMBER




pacific winches itd HULL 1-08 VERSATILE PACIFIC
AUXILTIARY HOIST WINCH NAVAIDS 110C
vancouver canada SHEET 3 OF 4
ITEM DRG No TITLE NoREQY MATERIAL / DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER REMARKS
52 | 000-201-635 BEARING COVER _ 1
53
54| 000-201-677 ROPE_ CLAMP 1
55 | 000-201-679 ROPE CLAMP SLEEVE, {26am) 1 .
s6 | 000-201-649 DRIM 1
57 | 000-201-640 KEY 4 }
s .
59 ’ s
€0
61
le2
63 | 000-400-313 ROPE GUARD ( INNER) 2
64 | o00-s00-311 ROPE, GUARD (OUTER) 2 '
65
66 OIL SEAL (456011) 1
|3 OIL SEAL (416156) 1
68 OIL SEAL (415683) 1
o9
70 | 000-201-708 | RISER BLOCK (GEARBOX) 8
71__ | 000-201-709 | RISER BLOCK (OUTBOARD FRAME) | 2
72 BEARING {1605D30) 2
7 BEARING (1005022} 2
74 BEARING (616) 3
75 BEARTNG (1505D30) 1
76 BEARING (6316) 2
77 BEARING {6024) 1
PARTS LIST
NUMBER




pacific winches Itd HULL 1-08 m VERSATILE PACIFIC
vancouver canada SR NAVAIDS TI00 S HEET 4 OF 4

{ITEM DRG No TITLE NoREQ] MATERIAL; DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER m REMARKS

78 ) M

79 JUNCTION BOX 1

80 GO SWITCH i

81 BRAKE (41) 1 ”

8z MOTOR - (280) 1 M

83 LEVEL/TEMPERATURE GALGE 1 *,

8 HEATER 1 . :

85 | 000-201-790 | Fincer 4

86 | 000-201-787 | BRACKET 1 ;

87 5/16 NC X 1" LG HHCS 28

88 5/16 LOCKWASHER 28 b

89 '"MC X 1 LG FHSHCS 20 ! h

90 5 NC X 1% LG HHCS 36 “_

a1 % LOCKWASHER 3 Lo

92 518 BC X 1 3|4 LG HHMCS 18 _ J”

93 5/8 BC X 6 LG HHCS 2 _ !

94 5/8 LOCKWASHER 20 _ _
95 3/4 NG X 2% LG SHCS 7 _

9% 34 NC X 2% G RHSHCS 7 _ |

97 _

58 \

9 1 NC X4 LG HXS 10 _

100 1 NCX 716 HIKS 6 _

101 1 LOCKWASHER 16 |

102 5/8 NC X 2% LG STUD 8 _

109 5/B NC HEX NUT 8 _

| e




